LDSS-4398 (Rev. 11/05)                                                                                                                                                                      Page A
WMS ABEL CODES
TRANSACTION TYPE (TRAN/TT)
01 Application Denial
02 Opening
03 Denial
05 Change
06 Recertification/Reauthorization

   8 SSN SSA Validation
   9 SSN Failed SSA Validation
TRANSACTION TYPE CODES (TRANS TYPE) (PA, MA, FS,
HEAP)
01 Application Denial
04 FDE Withdrawal
11    Reactivation
12 Forced Closing of Case
13 Forced Deletion of Individuals
PARENT INDICATOR (PA)
 0 Child Only
 1 Single Parent Households and Two Parent Households with
One Disabled Parent
 2 Two Parent Households with No Disabled Parent
RECIPIENT AID CATEGORY CODES (MA)
09 PG-ADC (FP)
10 FA-Family Assistance
11 ADU-U (FP)
12 IV-E (FP)
13 PG-ADC (FP)
16 TANF with Deprivation (FP)
17 TANF without Deprivation (FP)
18 Safety Net w/out deprivation (FP)
19 Safety Net - Non-Cash (FP)
20 Supplemental Payment (NYC) (FNP) 100% Local
21 LIF W/out Depriv/SCC (FP)
22 RESERVE FOR FUTURE USE
23 MA-CW (FP)
24 MA-Aged (FP)
25 MA-Blind (FP)
26 MA-Disabled (FP)
27 ADC Medically Needy (FP)
28 Public Home (FNP)
30 Presumptive Eligibility for Children (FP)
31 Poverty Level Child (FP)
32 LIF Related w/deprivation (FP)
35 Presumptive Eligibility Home Care (FNP) State/Local
36 RESERVE FOR FUTURE USE
37 Alien Eligibility (FNP) State/Local
38 Alien Eligibility (FP)
39 FNP Related Parent Living Child (FP)
40 Public Shelter Resident (FNP) 100% Local
41 Presumptive Eligibility Prenatal A (FP)
42 Presumptive Eligibility Prenatal B (FP)
43 Prenatal Care (FP)
44 Infant (200% FPL)(FP)
45 Child 1-6 (133% FPL)(FP)
47 Child Welfare (FNP) 100% Local
48 Child Continuous Coverage (FP)
49 Expanded-Continuous Coverage
50 SSI Aged (FP)
51 SSI Blind (FP)
52 SSI Disabled (FP)
53 SSI Pend Aged (FP)
54 SSI Pend Blind (FP)
LDSS-4398 (Rev. 11/05)                                                                                                                                                                      Page K
WMS SYSTEM-GENERATED CODES
RECIPIENT AID CATEGORY CODE (MA) (cont’d)
55 SSI Pend Disabled (FP)
56 Family Planning Coverage (FP)
57 Poverty Level Infant (FP)
58 Infant - Continuous Coverage (200% FPL)(FP)
59 CAP/MA Guarantee (FNP) State/Local
60 Safety Net - Aged (FP)
61 Safety Net - Blind (FP)
62 Safety Net - Disabled (FP)
63 Safety Net - (FP)
66 Emergency Shelter (FP)
67 Safety Net w/deprivation (FP)
68 FHP Singles/Childless Couples (FP)
69 FHP Parents/19-20 years olds (FP)
70 FHP Pregnant Woman 100% FPL (FP)
71 Child 6-18 100-133% FPL (FP)